Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAFIDUL ISLAM	04/15/2002
ROMARICO SANTOS SAN ANTONIO	04/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	BATAMINDO INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	MUKA KUNING	
City:	BATAM ISLAND	
State/Country:	INDONESIA	
Postal Code:	29433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10916093
Application Number:	11197944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 819-8200

Email: patentdept@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1401510-0007CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA ORMAN

PATENT REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0893

500473466

10916

)H \$80.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=AIT-007#page1.tif source=AIT-007#page2.tif source=AIT-007#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0894

Docket No.: 1401510-0007

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Shafidul Islam, residing at 945 Lombardy Drive, Plano, Texas 75023, a citizen of the United States and Romarico Santos San Antonio residing at Taman Duta Mas, Block A 03-9, Batam Center, Batam Island, Indonesia 29433, a citizen of the Philippines (the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled PARTIALLY PATTERNED LEAD FRAMES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME IN SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGING, for which we are about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed by us on April 15, 2002;

Advanced Interconnect Technologies Limited WHEREAS, Advanced Interconnect Technologies (the "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Mauritius and having an office for the transaction of business at: Batamindo Industrial Park, Muka Kuning, Batam Island 29433, Indonesia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said applications for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said Inventors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Assignee, and other valuable considerations unto me moving from said Assignee, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions as set forth and described in the specifications forming a part of the applications for Letters Patent of the United States for PARTIALLY PATTERNED LEAD FRAMES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME IN SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGING and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said applications and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE the said Inventors, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said Inventors, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that WE have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that WE, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be

LOSANGELES 74856 v2 (2K)

PATENT REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0895

Docket No.: 1401510-0007

required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that WE will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

-2-

Docket No.: 1401510-0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said Inventors, have hereunto set our hands and seal on the date below written. Shafidul Islam WITNESS: WITNESS: Signature: Signature! Name: MICHAEL HANNAN MCKEMAEGHAN Name: 7AN SEE HAW Address: 3028 NAUDY LANE Address: 52 GREAMERS AVENUE, FARMERS BRANCH, TEXAS SIN GAPORE 289444 15239 15 April 82 Romarico Santos San Antonio WITNESS: WITNESS: Signature: Signature; Name: MICHAEL HAWAN MCKERTEGUAN Name: 74V SEE

Address: 52 GREENWEAD AVENUE

SMGAPORE 289444

PATENT REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0897

Address: 3028 RANPY LANE

75234

FARLIERS BLANCH, TEXAS

LOSANGELES 74856 v2 (2K)

RECORDED: 02/27/2008